PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAROVIA HOLDINGS, LLC	06/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRRD, INC.
Street Address:	5720 15HT AVE. NE
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62473172
Application Number:	15599436
Application Number:	15802399
Application Number:	15803187
Application Number:	62596076
Application Number:	62622749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)780-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067804093 X 103

Email: dan.preston@clarovia.com
Correspondent Name: CLAROVIA HOLDINGS, LLC
Address Line 1: 360 TORMEY LANE NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 292

Address Line 4: BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN ALAN PRESTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Alan Preston/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0880

504971956

source=20180621151101664#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0881

June 21, 2018

To whom it may concern,

I hereby release all rights, securities, and interests in the following US patent applications:

Application Number:

62473172

Application Number:

15599436

Application Number:

15802399

Application Number:

15803187

Application Number:

62596076

Application\Number:

62622749

Signed:

Name: <u>Dan Alan Preston</u>

Date signed: 6-21-2018

Company: ClaroVia Holdings, LLC

Address:

360 Tormey LN NE, Suite 292

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Phone: 206-780-4093 x 101

PATENT REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 06/21/2018